Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
2025 City/School Primary Election

August 5, 2025 Sedgwick County, KS
STATISTICS
TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting 93 of 93
Precincts Complete 93 of 93
Precincts Partially Reported 0 of 93
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 93 of 93
Registered Voters - Total 93,764
Ballots Cast - Total 6,457
Ballots Cast - Blank 24
Voter Turnout - Total 6.89%
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City Council Member District 1

Vote For 1

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Sedgwick County, KS

Aujanae Bennett
Darryl Carrington
LaWanda DeShazer
Chris Pumpelly
Joseph Shepard
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL

421
151
776
622
1,811
3,781
11

22

USD 259 School Board Member District 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL

Diane Albert 714
Sarah McMillen 462
Mackenzi Truelove 660
Kyle R. Wiseman 281
Total Votes Cast 2,117

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 230
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USD 259 School Board Member District 5

Vote For 1
TOTAL
Kathy Bond 628
Michelle Cunningham 252
Amy Jensen 629
Phillip Samuels 45
Caleb Smith 150
Total Votes Cast 1,704
Overvotes 8
Undervotes 11
Maize Sales Tax
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 251
No 125
Total Votes Cast 376
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 1
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