# **Sedgwick County, KS**

### STATISTICS

	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	93 of 93
Precincts Complete	93 of 93
Precincts Partially Reported	0 of 93
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	93 of 93
Registered Voters - Total	93,764
Ballots Cast - Total	6,457
Ballots Cast - Blank	24
Voter Turnout - Total	6.89%

**Sedgwick County, KS** 

# **City Council Member District 1**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Aujanae Bennett	421
Darryl Carrington	151
LaWanda DeShazer	776
Chris Pumpelly	622
Joseph Shepard	1,811
Total Votes Cast	3,781
Overvotes	11
Undervotes	22

### **USD 259 School Board Member District 1**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Diane Albert	714
Sarah McMillen	462
Mackenzi Truelove	660
Kyle R. Wiseman	281
Total Votes Cast	2,117
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	230

**Sedgwick County, KS** 

#### **USD 259 School Board Member District 5**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Kathy Bond	628
Michelle Cunningham	252
Amy Jensen	629
Phillip Samuels	45
Caleb Smith	150
Total Votes Cast	1,704
Overvotes	8
Undervotes	11

### **Maize Sales Tax**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	251
No	125
Total Votes Cast	376
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	1